UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D/A

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)*

Quantum Corporation

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share

(Title of Class of Securities)

747906501

(CUSIP Number)

Mr. Chad Atkins Private Capital Management, LLC 8889 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 500 Naples, FL 34108 (239) 254-2500

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

N/A

(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No.	747906501				Page 2 of 8 Page		
1	NAME OF REPORTING I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION N Private Capital Managemen	NO. OF ABOVE		TITIES ONLY)			
2	CHECK THE APPROPR	IATE BOX IF	A MEMBER O	F A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) (a) (b)			
3	SEC USE ONLY						
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) OO						
5	CHECK IF DISCLOSUR	E OF LEGAL	PROCEEDING	S IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e)			
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Private Capital Management, LLC Delaware						
	NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH		SOLE VOTINO Private Capital N	G POWER Management, LLC 0			
			SHARED VOT Private Capital N	ING POWER Management, LLC 1,555,451			
				ITIVE POWER Management, LLC 0			
				OSITIVE POWER Management, LLC 1,555,451			
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON Private Capital Management, LLC 1,555,451						
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE(SEE INSTRUCTIONS)						
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) Private Capital Management, LLC 4.51%						
14	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON Private Capital Management IA						

SCHEDULE 13D/A

CUSIP No.	74790650	1				Page 3 of 8 Pa		
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSON I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON (ENTITIES ONLY) Mr. Gregg J. Powers							
2 CHECK THE APPRO		RIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) (a)						
					(b)			
3	SEC USE ONLY							
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) OO/PF							
5	CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e)							
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Gregg J. Powers USA							
NUMBER OF		7	SOLE VOTING POWER Gregg J. Powers	110,236				
	SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		SHARED VOTING POWER Gregg J. Powers	1,555,451				
]			SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER Gregg J. Powers	110,236				
WITH		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POW Gregg J. Powers	ER 1,555,451				
11	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON Gregg J. Powers 1,665,687							
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE(SEE INSTRUCTIONS)							
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11) Gregg J. Powers 4.83%							
14	TYPE OF REPORTIN Gregg J. Powers		N					

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

This statement on Schedule 13D ("Schedule 13D") relates to the Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share (the "Common Stock"), of Quantum Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Issuer"), whose principal executive offices are located at 224 Airport Parkway, Suite 550, San Jose, CA 95110. The common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

Item 2. Identity and Background.

(a) This Schedule 13D is filed by Private Capital Management, LLC ("PCM") and Gregg J. Powers, the CEO and Portfolio Manager of PCM. PCM and Mr. Powers are collectively referred to as the "Reporting Persons". Mr. Powers disclaims beneficial ownership for the shares held by PCM. The Reporting Persons disclaim the existence of a group with respect to any third party.

(b) Each of the Reporting Person's business addresses are 8889 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 500, Naples, FL 34108.

(c) PCM is a registered investment adviser under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940. PCM has the power and authority to make decisions to buy and sell securities on behalf of its clients. Mr. Powers, as CEO and Portfolio Manager of PCM, has the authority to direct the actions of PCM including the decisions to buy and sell shares subject to this filing.

(d) None of the Reporting Persons has, during the last five years, been convicted in any criminal proceedings (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors).

(e) None of the Reporting Persons has, during the last five years, been a party to any other civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting or mandating activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation with respect to such laws.

(f) PCM is a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware. Mr. Powers is a United States citizen.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

PCM has acquired shares of Common Stock at an aggregate purchase price of \$26,663,659 on behalf of its investment advisory clients. Funds for these purchases were derived from PCM clients.

Mr. Powers acquired 73,312 shares of Common Stock in open market transactions and 36,924 shares as grants in respect of his service as a board director of the Issuer. The aggregate purchase price of his open market transactions was \$533,711, which were acquired with his personal funds.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction.

PCM has acquired shares of Common Stock in the normal course of its business as a registered investment adviser investing Client assets on a fully discretionary basis. PCM does not currently have any intention of pursuing any of the activities listed in Item 4 of Schedule 13D (which are set forth below), other than Item (a) (acquisition or disposition of additional Common Stock or other securities), which PCM may engage in in the ordinary course of its business or Mr. Powers may engage in in his individual capacities.

- (a) The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;
- (b) An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- (c) A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- (d) Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;
- (e) Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- (f) Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure including but not limited to, if the issuer is a registered closed-end investment company, any plans or proposals to make any changes in its investment policy for which a vote is required by section 13 of the Investment Company Act of 1940;
- (g) Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;

- (h) Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a national securities exchange or to cease to be authorized to be quoted in an inter-dealer quotation system of a registered national securities association;
- (i) A class of equity securities of the issuer becoming eligible for termination of registration pursuant to Section 12(g)(4) of the Act; or
- (j) Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

As reflected in the Form 8-K filed by the Issuer on August 14, 2017, Mr. Powers resigned as a Director from the Issuer's Board of Directors effective August 9, 2017.

None of the sales of Common Stock reflected in this amendment resulted from the exercise of investment discretion on the part of a Reporting Person or affected shares of Common Stock with respect to which a Reporting Person may be deemed to hold a pecuniary interest. Instead, the sales of Common Stock reflected herein resulted from client directed transactions or withdrawals. The Reporting Persons have previously disclaimed beneficial ownership with respect to all shares of Common Stock included in those sales.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

(a & b) The information contained in the cover pages of the Reporting Persons filed herewith is incorporated herein.

(c) The Reporting Persons acquired all of the shares of the Issuer pursuant to the purchase of Common Stock. All purchases and sales in the last 60 days are attached to this schedule. All purchases of Common Stock by the Reporting Persons within the last 60 days have been for PCM Clients. Neither Reporting Person holds any pecuniary interest in any shares of the purchased Common Stock.

- (d) Not applicable.
- (e) Not applicable.
- Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Not applicable.

Signatures

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, each of the undersigned certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: November 9, 2017

Private Capital Management, LLC

By: /s/ Chad D. Atkins

Chad D. Atkins President and CCO

Gregg J. Powers

By: /s/ Gregg J. Powers

CEO & Portfolio Manager, Private Capital Management, LLC

Trade Date	Transaction Type	Fund	Quantity	Price
9/21/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	128	5.56
9/21/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	47	5.50
9/26/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	200	6.10
10/3/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	100	5.85
10/10/2017	Buy	Reporting Person 1	4,650	6.03
10/10/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	237	5.91
10/10/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	188	5.89
10/12/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	1,140	5.93
10/19/2017	Buy	Reporting Person 1	3,291	5.96
10/24/2017	Buy	Reporting Person 1	1,352	5.57
10/31/2017	Sell	Reporting Person 1	270	5.21
11/2/2017	Buy	Reporting Person 1	2,962	5.13
11/2/2017	Buy	Reporting Person 1	12,040	5.14
11/6/2017	Buy	Reporting Person 1	1,837	5.06

Exhibit 1

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(k)

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing statement on Schedule 13D is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement on Schedule 13D shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint acquisition statements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning him or it contained therein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the others, except to the extent that he or it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

Dated: November 9, 2017

Private Capital Management, LLC

By: /s/ Chad D. Atkins

Chad D. Atkins President and CCO

Gregg J. Powers

By: /s/ Gregg J. Powers

CEO & Portfolio Manager, Private Capital Management, LLC